FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-11-2001



101659917

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

3.26.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	PATENTS UNL		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar			nent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Nam	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ONLY by U.S. Government ortmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional na	mes of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jacomini, Omar J.			03131986
Name (Ilne 2) Westinghouse Electric Co	rporation		Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mar	k if additional names of r	ecelving parties attached
Name (line 1) Government of the United S	States of America a	as Represented	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) by the Secretary of the A	Air Force		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 40 WRIGHT STREET			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) BLDG 1120			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) HANSCOM AFB	MA State/Country	01731- Zip C	
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for	the first Receiving Party	only.
Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL	•		
Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ			
Address (line 2) BLDG 1120			
Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET			
Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-	2903		
Cardon and Cardon Consideration (Cardon Consideration)	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(781) 377-4072
Name	JULIAN L. SIEGEL		
Address (line 1)	ESC/JAZ		
Address (line 2)	BLDG 1120		
Address (line 3)	40 WRIGHT STREET		
Address (line 4)	HANSCOM AFB, MA 0173	1-2903	
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 2
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if as	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Pate	nt Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
		6147639	
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	f a U.S. Application Numb	PCT PCT	PCT
	ot been assigned.		<u></u>
Number of Pi	Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Method o Deposit A		losed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	AF 01-0465
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

JULIAN L. SIEGEL Will Diese

Name of Person Signing

Signature

22 March 2001

Date

Application Serial No. 06/883,237 Filed: 16 April 1986 AF Invention No. 16,966 U.S. Patent No. 6,147,639

ASSIGNMENT (SOLE - CONTRACTOR)

WHEREAS the Government of the United States of America entered into a contract numbered F30602-80-C-0157 with Westinghouse Electric Corporation, as Contractor, which contract provides that as to all discoveries, inventions, or improvements made or first reduced to practice in the performance thereof and not covered or to be covered by applications for Letters Patent filed by the Contractor, the Government of the United States shall be entitled to an assignment of the entire right, title, and interest therein, reserving to the Contractor, however, a nonexclusive, revocable, royalty-free license therein;

WHEREAS Omar J. Jacomini was employed by the Contractor and during the course of his employment made an invention entitled SLOW SPEED PULSE CHASE APPARATUS which invention forms a part of the aforesaid contract; and

WHEREAS the Contractor has signified its intention not to file an application for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the premises and other valuable considerations, I, Omar J. Jacomini, the inventor and Westinghouse Electric Corporation, the Contractor, by its duly authorized officer or agent, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America, its territories and dependencies, and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention entitled SLOW SPEED PULSE CHASE APPARATUS described in the specification executed by me on or about the 13TH day of March 1986, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore and all Letters Patent issuing thereon and any continuations, divisions, and reissues or extensions thereof, reserving to the Contractor a nonexclusive, revocable, royalty-free license to make, use and/or sell the subject matter of said invention described in the aforesaid specification and in any

PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0529

STATE OF Florida	
COUNTY OF MEILIN	SS.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the county of Martin and state of Florida	,
on this	d
(SEAL) CATHY A. LINDNER MY COMMISSION # CC 838111 EXPIRES: July 9, 2003 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters Notary Public	ndre,
************************	****
Contractor: Westinghouse Electric Corporation	
I, Louis A. DePaul, sign the assignment on behalf of the Contractor.	

Signature

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

Signed this $\frac{3}{15}$ day of March 2001.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0530